In the

Supreme Court of the United States

DAVID SHINN,

Petitioner,

vs-

DANNY LEE JONES,

Respondent.

On Application for an Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE CAPITAL CASE

Kristin K. Mayes Attorney General of Arizona

Daniel C. Barr Chief Deputy Attorney General

Joshua D. Bendor Solicitor General JEFFREY L. SPARKS

Deputy Solicitor General/
Section Chief of Capital Litigation
(Counsel of Record)

2005 N. Central Ave. Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Jeffrey.Sparks@azag.gov CLDocket@azag.gov Telephone: (602) 542–4686

Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Jeffrey L. Sparks certifies that he is a member in good standing of the United States Supreme Court Bar. That on January 26, 2023, he caused to be electronically filed and deposited in a FedEx envelope, shipping prepaid, Original and 2 copies of the Application for an Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari in *David Shinn v. Danny Lee Jones* to:

THE HONORABLE SCOTT S. HARRIS United States Supreme Court Office of the Clerk 1 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20543

and caused to be emailed and deposited in a United States Post Office, first-class postage prepaid, 1 copy, addressed to:

Jean-Claude Andre Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 120 Broadway, Suite 300 Santa Monica, CA 90401 jcandre@bclplaw.com

Leticia Marquez
Amanda Bass
Assistant Federal Public Defenders
407 W. Congress Street, Suite 501
Tucson, Arizona 85701
leticia_marquez@fd.org
amanda. bass@fd.org

All parties required to be served have been served.

/s/Jeffrey L. Sparks